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Deaxr Sir: Ret Construction ¢T 3Senate Bill
No. 167 gislature,
Art. =Pragepc tion Aid.

We have your letter of mt 1
request an opinion from this depa seruing the
dssoribed therein, vhich reads, Y Follows:

- pondcnt school diltrlct
ots, and oan shov

the submitted facts, is the 3Sterling
T t aohool District No. 1 entitled to
tion aid under provisions of Acts

2. What types of school districts are eligible
for transportation aid under the provisions of
Senste Bill 167, Avp. Y?

NO COMMUNICATION I8 TO EE CONSTRUKD AS A DEMARTMENTAL OBINION UNLESS ARFROVED BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OR FIRST ASSISTANT
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Artigle ¥V, Acts 1945, A9th legislature, Senate Bill
167, at Mofuut&mmtothowl-
tions tted, Ml_ in part as followss

The County Superintendent and County Sehoal
Boards of the several gounties of this state subject
to the approval of the State Superintendent of Publis
Iastrugtion, are heredy suthorised to annually set up
the most economioal system of trensportation pou:l.hh
for the of trensporting both greds and high
school pup from thelr distriets, and within their

conforming owtlnwormmutm

umim.w type of aid, either tuition

rntuuc:‘mm (50)" miles ore
o SQuUAre or more

of territory, may receive tysnsportation ald

on & : ) need therefor on

the basis and at the in this Aet. .."

Undey the faetas hereinabove submitted, vherein 1t is

stated that tiw Sterling City Indepsndsnt school Distrist No. 1
sonforms to the eounty uanit system of transportation, recsives
no othar ¢ of aid, eithey tion or salary, whish is som-
prised of o mtpe oonsclidated distriota, and containsg
£irty (50) or more square miles of tervitory, and vhieh distriet
desires to apply for trenspartation aild only on & treansportation
budget, snd which oan shov & need therefor on the basis and at
the rate provided for in ssnate Bill 167, and osn set up an
egchomioal systaxm of transportation bearing the approval of the
State Superintendent of :ublie Instwuation, it is cur opinion
that sald distrist would bs entitled to the trensportation
aid available under the above quoted Act. This opinfon 18 in
sonformance with our holding in OUpinien No. 0-T2&1 based on &
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siwilar hut not identisal statsmsnt of feots

The Legislature in 1its ensotment of Senste Bill 167
mmmﬁanmm-vmt W
conforming to the County Unit ﬁyztm o ansportation
mey yeceive transportation aid . . rovided they mat tho
specific requirements of the Act, mmt, ve believe, al) tyres
of school districts, vhether oommon, independent, eonsolidutod,
or other ereated public school distriots of Texas. There are

no yords of limitatien in the act which limit or specifies the
type of achool districts entitled to transportation aid there-

From Attorney General's Opinion No. O-Tak}l, last
paragreph on page 9 we quote:

"Likevise amy distriet that gouforms to the
wt Systam of transportation, snd recelves
noo of ald, either tuition or sal , and
whish emius three or more independent dlstricts,
snd contains £ifty (50) square miles of territory,
apd wvhish is applying for transportation aid only
on a trapsportation hudget, snd which shows a need
therefor on the bhasis and at the rate provided for
in the Act, as doss Nuntsville Independent Sg¢hool
Distriot, i entitled to sush transportation aid.”

%he phrase therein which resds "and vhigh comrrises three or
more independsnt distriots” should and 1s herein corregted to
read "and vhish comprises three or wore auu-uu"
Substitute the vord " conlolmm" tharein for word "ipde-
pendent” whish was rinsdvertantly inserted.

Trusting the above satlisfectorily soswers your inquiry,

ve remain.
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